

**Court No. - 15**

**Case :-** APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 12272 of 2015

**Applicant :-** Masood Ahmad @ Mahsood Ahmad And 2 Others

**Opposite Party :-** State Of U.P. And Another

**Counsel for Applicant :-** I.M. Khan

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** Govt. Advocate,Raghu Bans Sahai

**Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Srivastava,J.**

The case is adjourned on the illness slip of Shri I.M. Khan, learned counsel for the applicants.

**Order Date :-** 23.4.2018

Bhanu