

Court No. - 15

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 12272 of 2015

Applicant :- Masood Ahmad @ Mahsood Ahmad And 2 Others

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And Another

Counsel for Applicant :- I.M. Khan

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Govt. Advocate, Raghu Bans Sahai

Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Tripathi, J.

On the request made by Sri Ashwani Yadav, Advocate holding brief of Sri I.M. Khan, learned counsel for the applicants, list this application in the week commencing 11.02.2019.

Till the next date of listing, no coercive action shall be taken against the applicants in Criminal Case No. 3465 of 2014 (Riyaz Ahmad v. Masood Ahmad and others), under Sections 419 and 420 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860 as well as in Criminal Case No. 3465 of 2014 (Riyaz Ahmad v. Masood Ahmad and others), pending in the court of C.J.M., Fatehpur.

Order Date :- 18.12.2018

I. Batabyal