



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 12272 of 2015

Masood Ahmad @ Mahsood Ahmad And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : I.M. Khan

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Prem Narayan Singh, Raghu Bans
Sahai

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Sri Abdul Majid, learned counsel appears for the applicants has prayed to adjourn the case.
2. Sri Prem Narayan Singh, learned counsel appears for the opposite party no.2 and submits that the learned counsel for the applicants has not filed rejoinder affidavit.
3. It is intimated by the learned counsel for the applicants that the applicant no.2 has passed away.
4. List this matter on 15.10.2025.
5. If on the next date, any of the parties resorted to adjourn the case, the case will be decided on merit.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

August 28, 2025

Mini